1/377454/2024

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdimu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

## ORDER NO:134 of Fisheries 2024

## DATED: 19 .04.2024

## Subject: Constitution of committee for revision of rates of Fish and Fish Seed

In order to revise the existing rates of Fish and Fish Seed (Carp &Trout), a committee of the following officers' is hereby constituted for the purpose.

1.		Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir	Chairman
2.		Joint Director Fisheries (North), Kashmir	Member
3.	Hussain Shiekh	Chief Project Officer Marketing/Aquarium, Jammu	
4.	Mr. Gopal Krishan	Chief Project Officer, NFSF, Kathua	Member
5.		Chief Project Officer, RFFDA, Kashmir	Member Secretary
6.	Raina	Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department	
7.	Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed Shah	Assistant Director Fisheries, Kulgam	, Member

The committee will work out the cost analysis of the existing rates of fish and fish seed and determine the rates to be revised based on the inflation in the cost of inputs. The committee will also evaluate the subsequent impact of the revised rates, if any. The prevailing government rates of fish and fish seed in the adjoining states may also be taken into consideration before finalisation of the revised rates. DOF-TECH/16/2024-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDE SECTT)

7454/2024

The committee will submit its recommendations alongwith the revised rates of the fish and fish seed within ten days to this office for taking further necessary action in the matter.

(Deep Raj), JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K

Copy to the 1. Principal Secretary to Government Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar. 2-8. The Committee Members \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information and